
Platz Nr. Name Verein 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt
1. 28 Perschmann, Uwe GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 1289 1348 2637
2. 11 Breidenbach, Oskar GSRC Duisburg ´88/94 1817 814 2631
3. 21 Barbarski, Franz GSRC Langenfeld ´93 1039 1541 2580
4. 12 Claasen, Wilfried GSRC Duisburg ´88/94 1203 1273 2476
5. 16 Wehren, René GSRC Erkelenz ´92 1156 1314 2470
6. 19 Fröschke, Holger GSRC Duisburg ´88/94 1018 1193 2211
7. 15 Uerlings, Josef GSRC Erkelenz ´92 988 1202 2190
8. 20 Brandel, Willi GSRC Duisburg ´88/94 971 1119 2090
9. 25 Domnofski, Peter GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 959 1060 2019
10. 10 Claasen, Friedhelm GSRC Duisburg ´88/94 1226 748 1974
11. 14 Bons, Willi GSRC Erkelenz ´92 706 1267 1973
12. 4 Schmeling, Hartmut GSRC Duisburg ´88/94 951 1017 1968
13. 29 Werner, Willi GSC Troisdorf ´90 1096 849 1945
14. 26 Maubach, Dirk GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 839 1101 1940
15. 34 Grothmann, Michael GSRC Osnabrück ´86/92 648 1206 1854
16. 35 Dose, Günter GSRC Duisburg ´88/94 991 819 1810
17. 33 Hillert, Reinhard GSRC Osnabrück ´86/92 1298 504 1802
18. 40 Böhmer, Detlef GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 935 812 1747
19. 13 Schumacher, Wilfried GSRC Erkelenz ´92 793 949 1742
20. 1 Breuer, Alfons GSRC Duisburg ´88/94 890 849 1739
21. 7 Wiemann, Friedrich GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 649 1079 1728
22. 17 Zbroja, Andreas GSRC Duisburg ´88/94 732 956 1688
23. 9 Zimmermann, Johann GSRC Duisburg ´88/94 853 832 1685
24. 32 Gülink, Arnold GSRC Osnabrück ´86/92 698 958 1656
25. 30 Kröder, Hellmuth GSC Troisdorf ´90 720 901 1621
26. 22 Schwachula, Klaus GSRC Langenfeld ´93 534 1048 1582
27. 41 Swambat, Heinz GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 624 938 1562
28. 27 Theis, Wolfgang GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 711 849 1560
29. 8 Enning, Wilhelm GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 467 1090 1557
30. 5 Becker, Klaus GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 1013 523 1536
31. 6 Pardey, Hans-Wilhelm GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 938 566 1504
32. 23 Gemar, Kurt GSRC Langenfeld ´93 729 773 1502
33. 37 Peters, Bernd GSRC Duisburg ´88/94 643 745 1388
34. 3 Voß, Klaus GSRC Duisburg ´88/94 1007 342 1349
35. 2 Jonitz, Martin GSRC Duisburg ´88/94 794 439 1233
36. 36 Schwefel, Horst GSRC Duisburg ´88/94 327 861 1188
37. 38 Lange, Willi GSRC Duisburg ´88/94 308 837 1145
38. 18 Breidenbach, Karl GSRC Duisburg ´88/94 434 578 1012
39. 31 Romundt, Erich GSRC Osnabrück ´86/92 405 513 918
40. 39 Omnitz, Willi GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 577 19 596
41. 24 Scheidt, Wilfried GSRC Langenfeld ´93 741 -262 479
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Platz Nr. GSRC Duisburg ´88/94 - II 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSRC Erkelenz ´92 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

9 Zimmermann, Johann 853 832 1685 13 Schumacher, Wilfried 793 949 1742

10 Claasen, Friedhelm 1226 748 1974 14 Bons, Willi 706 1267 1973

11 Breidenbach, Oskar 1817 814 2631 15 Uerlings, Josef 988 1202 2190

12 Claasen, Wilfried 1203 1273 2476 16 Wehren, René 1156 1314 2470

5099 3667 8766 3643 4732 8375

Platz Nr. GSRC Düsseldorf ´95 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSRC Duisburg ´88/94 - III 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

25 Domnofski, Peter 959 1060 2019 17 Zbroja, Andreas 732 956 1688

26 Maubach, Dirk 839 1101 1940 18 Breidenbach, Karl 434 578 1012

27 Theis, Wolfgang 711 849 1560 19 Fröschke, Holger 1018 1193 2211

28 Perschmann, Uwe 1289 1348 2637 20 Brandel, Willi 971 1119 2090

3798 4358 8156 3155 3846 7001

Platz Nr. GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 - I 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSRC Duisburg ´88/94 - I 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

5 Becker, Klaus 1013 523 1536 1 Breuer, Alfons 890 849 1739

6 Pardey, Hans-Wilhelm 938 566 1504 2 Jonitz, Martin 794 439 1233

7 Wiemann, Friedrich 649 1079 1728 3 Voß, Klaus 1007 342 1349

8 Enning, Wilhelm 467 1090 1557 4 Schmeling, Hartmut 951 1017 1968

3067 3258 6325 3642 2647 6289

Platz Nr. GSRC Osnabrück ´86/92 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSRC Langenfeld ´93 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

31 Romundt, Erich 405 513 918 21 Barbarski, Franz 1039 1541 2580

32 Gülink, Arnold 698 958 1656 22 Schwachula, Klaus 534 1048 1582

33 Hillert, Reinhard 1298 504 1802 23 Gemar, Kurt 729 773 1502

34 Grothmann, Michael 648 1206 1854 24 Scheidt, Wilfried 741 -262 479

3049 3181 6230 3043 3100 6143

Platz Nr. GSRC Duisburg ´88/94 - IV 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt Platz Nr. GSRC Dortmund ´87/93 - II 1.Serie 2.Serie Gesamt

35 Dose, Günter 991 819 1810 39 Omnitz, Willi 577 19 596

36 Schwefel, Horst 327 861 1188 40 Böhmer, Detlef 935 812 1747

37 Peters, Bernd 643 745 1388 41 Swambat, Heinz 624 938 1562

38 Lange, Willi 308 837 1145

2269 3262 5531 2136 1769 3905
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